

We are delighted to host your children in the 2024 Ithra Summer Camp.

Please read the following 2024 Summer Camp Agreement and consent to your understanding.

Health:

- For the participant's safety and health, it is the caregiver's responsibility to disclose any allergies or health conditions the participant has in the dedicated section within the registration form.
- In the case that the child needs any medical dose, the Center disclaims its responsibility to give medicine to the participant.

Proper Attire:

- Participants ages 4-12 shall wear the Ithra Summer Camp supplied vest and team badge during the program.
- Participants are required to dress modestly and comfortably.
- Ithra is not responsible for any missing or stolen items. Participants are strongly encouraged not to bring expensive and valuable personal belongings.

Camp Rules:

- Early learners should be trained to use the restroom.
- The participant must follow the instructions of the Summer Camp group leader during the program hours.
- Mobiles are not allowed to be used during summer camp hours.
- In case the participant must leave with an unauthorized person, the caregiver must inform Ithra Customer Service on the number: **8001221224** and send an email to: **customercare@ithra.com**
- If the participant misbehaves, causes physical or verbal harm, or disrupts the camp, the following measures will be taken:
 - -First warning: the group leader will privately warn the participant.
 - -Second warning: the Summer Camp leader will warn the participant and inform the participant's caregiver.
 - -Taking action: if the participant continues to misbehave, the Summer Camp leader will expel the participant from the program. Please note, the ticket is nonrefundable.
- Summer camp tickets are only valid for the date and time of registration.
- Summer camp tickets are non-refundable, non-transferable and non-exchangeable.